

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5695/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 22/06/2010 in MCRC No. 1275/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AFSAR ALI KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Chitranjali Negi. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, subject to payment of

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) to
respondent No. 2 within four weeks from today, further
proceedings before the trial court in Criminal Case No.

659/2009 shall remain stayed.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satiya)
Sr. P.A. Court Master