

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7387/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in
No.33893/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

08/07/2011

in CRLM

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD @ SURAJ PRASAD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes
a statement after instruction that the
respondent-complainant shall be given due share
in the property.

In view of the above, issue notice
returnable in three weeks.

In addition to the normal mode of
service, petitioner is permitted to serve the
learned standing counsel for the State so far
as the respondent No.1 is concerned.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master