

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7387/2011

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD @ SURAJ PRASAD & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Yudhist Singh, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per submission advanced at Bar by the ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, Mr Yudhist Singh, copy of the petition has not yet been supplied to him. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner is directed to furnish relevant set of papers to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1. Affidavit of dasti is to be placed on record in respect of respondent no.2.

List again on 31.1.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR