

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7387/2011

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD @ SURAJ PRASAD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to serve notice upon respondent No.2 through the Trial Court. The Trial Court can confirm the service through Process Server or through local Investigating Agency, even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course. However, in that case, Process Server has to file proper report accordingly, as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure. Since the original complaint is filed by respondent No.2, the Trial Court is permitted to confirm service through the concerned Advocate, if any, appearing for such complainant in CA No.327/2004, pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chapra.

List again on 18.4.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd