

H
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8246/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2010 in CRLA No.19/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NEETU ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr.Kartikey Hari Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 31.07.2013.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to comply
with the office report on default.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master