

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
11550/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2013  
in CRLR No. 1183/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MAHENDRA PRASAD MEHATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMILA DEVI & ORS.  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 12115/2014  
(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified (Shashi Sareen)  
Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

Date: 2014.07.09

11:15:55 ALMT

Reason: