

\$

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7387/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011
in CRLM No. 33893/2008 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BRAJ KISHORE PRASAD @ SURAJ PRASAD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post again next week.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.09.13
05:52:21 ALMT
Reason: