

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8246/2010

NEETU ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashotosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh and correct address of Respondent No. 4, the needful has not been done. In case, the needful, as pointed out in the Office Report, is not done within four weeks from today, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 4.

It is made clear that any application for restoration will only be considered in case payment of Rs. 1000/- is personally deposited by the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Pradeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS