

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2012

RUPALI DEVI
STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

VERSUS

...Appellant(s)
...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We have heard the appeal in Open Court and none of the counsel appearing for the parties has pointed out that the matter has been referred to the Larger Bench (three Judges) to give an authoritative pronouncement on the issue of jurisdiction of the criminal Court where the cause of action has partly or fully arisen or where only the effect/consequence of the cause of action suffered. Though after hearing learned counsel for the parties, we had decided to dismiss the appeal but before the dismissal order could be signed, we perused the record and realised that the matter had been referred by the two Judges Bench to three Judges Bench to lay down the law on the issue. In such a fact situation, it is desirable to re-hear the matter.

List this appeal for fresh hearing after re-opening before the Bench of three Judges."

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma and Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocates have filed vakalat/Appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 1 and 2 to 5 respectively.

It is further submitted that original records of High Court/Trial Court have been received and same are available in Court room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 15th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. M.R. Bhardwaj, Advocate
130, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Praveen Chautervedi, Advocate
130 M.C. Setalvad, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
81, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/ROHT