

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s) .71/2012

RUPALI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. & Office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No.5695/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)No.7387/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Crl)No.8246/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Appellant(s)

in Crl.A.No.71

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(Not present)

in SLP(Crl)5695

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.

in SLP(Crl)7387

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

in SLP(Crl)8246

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of UP

Mr. Ameet Siingh,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

State of MP

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal,Adv.

For Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Shivam Singh,Adv.
 For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

RR 1-4 in Mr. Pratham Kant,Adv.
in SLP(Cr1)8246 For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

No.5 Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
 For Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

No.2 in SLP Mr. Sanjiv Das,Adv.
(Cr1)5695 Mr. Ekansh Bansal,Adv.
 For Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

 Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Looking at the facts of the case, we think it just and appropriate to request Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned senior counsel, to render his assistance as Amicus Curiae in the matters.

He has readily agreed and therefore, the Registry shall give forthwith one set of paper books to him, so that he can assist the Court.

List the matters on 29th July, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar