

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2012

RUPALI DEVI ... Appellant(s)
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.7.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Looking at the facts of the case, we think it just and appropriate to request Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned senior counsel, to render his assistance as Amicus Curiae in the matters.

He has readily agreed and therefore, the Registry shall give forthwith one set of paper books to him, so that he can assist the Court.

List the matters on 29th July, 2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Name of Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Senior Advocate has been updated in computer as Amicus Curiae and complete set of paper books have been handed over to him on 19.7.2016 to assist the Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. M.R. Bhardwaj, Advocate
130, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocate
130, M.C.Setalvad Block, S.C.I., New Delhi
3. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
81, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
4. Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Senior Advocate

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR