

ITEM NO.816

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).71/2012

RUPALI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31538/2018-STAY APPLICATION In Connected Case SLP(Cr1)
No.007387-007387/2011 and)

Date : 14-03-2018 This application was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv. [AOR][Mentioned by]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let I.A.No.31538/2018 be listed next week before
appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar