

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 71/2012

RUPALI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA Nos.31538/2018 AND 39965/2018 (FOR STAY AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS) In SLP(Cr1) No.7387/2011 LISTED)  
WITH  
SLP(Cr1) No. 7387/2011 (II-A)  
(IA 31538 & 39965/2018 FOR STAY APPLICATION & PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS )

Date : 26-03-2018 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR  
For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos.31538 & 39965/2018 IN SLP(Cr1) No.7387/2011

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Tr.No.2265/2017 arising out of Complaint Case No.327/2014 pending before the learned ACJM 11<sup>th</sup> at Chapra, Bihar.

List Criminal Appeal No.71/2012 and Special  
Leave Petition (Crl.) No.7387/2011 for final disposal  
on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER