

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 71/2012

RUPALI DEVI

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 5695/2010 (II-A)

SLP(CrI) No. 8246/2010 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 7387/2011 (II-A)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 31538/2018)

SLP(CrI) No. 5052/2014 (II-A)

SLP(CrI) No. 5139/2014 (II-A)

Date : 28-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv./A.C.
Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar N., Adv.

For Appellant

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Ms. Heena Rohra, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Roop Sanyal, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. I.V. Kasyap, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Addya Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Chandar Kr. Mandal, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Ms. Lily Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Singh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Amicus Curiae.

Put up for further hearing on 5.12.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master