

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION II/IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 71/2012

RUPALI DEVI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 5695/2010 (II-A)

SLP(CRL) NO. 8246/2010 (II)

SLP(CRL) NO. 7387/2011 (II-A)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 31538/2018)

SLP(CRL) NO. 5052/2014 (II-A)

SLP(CRL) NO. 5139/2014 (II-A)

Date : 09-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

CRL.A.NO.71/2012

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Uma Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 5695/10

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 8246/10

Mr. Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

SLP(CRL) 7387/11 Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

SLP(CRL) 5052/14 Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR [SCLSC]
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 5139/14 Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR [SCLSC]
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Dhemani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Addya. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv.
Ms. Lily Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties at
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER